. . - - _ _ _ . . ,
,s'~-
' . , ;MK-FEREUSON COMPANY
-\ / A MORRISON KNUDSEN COMPANY -
.,
{ DOCUMENT NO. MK-F-UMTRA-09
REVISION NO. 8
HEALTH PHYSICS PROCEDURE

SOIL SAMPLE ^YORAGE SYSTEM
The organization of soil samples for the purpose of archiving can be achieved
with the systematic numbering system.
Each block will contain 25 grids. By organizing the 48 blocks of each area in
order by block and grid, the samples and the OCS records can be fotnd.
As an example, Area J-1-1 through Area J-1-25 would be the first set of DCS
results in the opposed crystal system record for Area J. By assigning a sequen-
tial number to each verification sample, the multiples of 25 can be sent for QC.
After the soils are counted, they can be filed in a box that will hold 25 cans.'
This box would hold Area J, Block 1. A box with dimensions of 18" X 18" x 4"
works well. (Supply source suggested is American Packaging and Container
Corporation.) As the verification proceeds, all of the samples for Area J-1<
4
would be counted and filed. Each box represents a block. A label with each grid '
that has been sampled can be attached to the box.
In this way, the grids that have been sampled can be seen without opening the
box.
/-s By keeping opposed crystal system records in order by area, block, and grid, one
k} can reference any area, block and grid and find the information for the indivi-
dual sample. Other kinds of soil samples like SC, BF, and SS can be organized by
sequential number as well. Each VP verification would be given a sequential
number and filed by VP.
Storage can be organized by area with shelving built to accommodate storage area
and box dimensions (see attached sketch).
,,
" " -
08/11/89 8 |
HEALTH PHYSICS PROCEDURES IPAGc NO.
1876B 015-18
_ - _ _ _
;MK-FERCUSON COMPANY CHEM-NUCLEAR SYSTEMS,INC.
__, /, A MORRC ON K2 UDEE] COMPANY,., .
- - fA hW2
' ''
STORAGE SHELVING WITH LABELS
etc..
U-zU
U-19
'
d-l - d-20 d-21 - d-40 etc..
etc.,
U-z
d-1
LABEL FOR BOX
150'
I I
.
'
,s--
() 1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10
.
11 12 13 14 15
J-1
16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24
30' X 30' GRID
,m,
(~) 08/11/89 gR EU NO. i
HEALTH PHYSICS PROCEDURES vg;c No.
1876B 015-19
__ _ __ ________ ___-_ ___
,MK-FER:iUSON COMPANY CHEM-NUCLEAR SYSTEMS,INC.